
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003334-2022 

Contract

Provision of a Hospital based In-Patient Detox Service
for London

The Mayor and Commonalty and Citizens of the City of London

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-003334

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ad17  

Published 4 February 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Mayor and Commonalty and Citizens of the City of London

City of London Corporation, Guildhall, PO Box 270

London

EC2P 2EJ

Email

Chris.mulhall@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2073321420

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003334-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003334-2022
mailto:Chris.mulhall@cityoflondon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cityoflondon.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.capitalesourcing.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.cityoflondon.gov.uk
https://www.capitalesourcing.com


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Hospital based In-Patient Detox Service for London

Reference number

prj_COL_18741

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

**PLEASE NOTE: THIS IS A CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE AND THIS OPPORTUNITY IS NOW
CLOSED**

The City of London Corporation (The City) undertook a 1 stage procurement process in
relation to a Hospital based In-Patient Detox Service for London (the 'Service').

The Service will commission a hospital-based inpatient detoxification and stabilisation (IPD)
service for drugs and alcohol

Further information for this opportunity can be found in II.2.4) Description of the
procurement field (of this notice).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £216,667



Page 4 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

**PLEASE NOTE: THIS IS A CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE AND THIS OPPORTUNITY IS NOW
CLOSED**

The City of London invited tenders to commission an organisation with relevant experience to
provide a hospital-based inpatient detoxification and stabilisation (IPD) service for drugs and
alcohol as part of a pan-London response to increasing inpatient detoxification capacity for
substance misusers with co-morbid physical and mental health needs. The service will make
a critical contribution to the wider strategic intention to reduce drug and alcohol related
offending and reduce harm linked to substance misuse.

The vision is to commission a high-quality, outcomes-focused service which offers safe,
psychologically informed and person-centred, interventions which are evidence-based and
represent good value for money. The service will seek to maximise positive treatment
outcomes, as well as improve the health, wellbeing and life chances of alcohol and drug
dependent service users who require inpatient detoxification.

The aims of the service are to:

• To deliver an integrated IPD care pathway underpinned by a shared understanding of the
recovery principles applicable to all commissioned drug and alcohol

treatment services across London boroughs

• To provide a multi-disciplinary partnership between pan-London local authorities,
community substance misuse teams, housing and social care, and tertiary

care in order to provide a holistic inpatient detoxification service

• To collaborate with the provision of local authority services aligning with presenting needs
aiming to maximise positive treatment outcomes

• To prioritise those who have additional physical and mental health needs

• To place service users at the centre of delivering holistic care, promoting health, well-being



Page 5 to 8

and life chances

• To raise the aspirations of service users and lower barriers to care to strengthen
engagement with treatment by building trust and understanding in the service

provided

The duration of the contract is one (1) year, with the option to extend for a further six (6)
months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-009638

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

/Notice/009638-2021


Page 7 to 8

London

SE1 9RT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £216,667

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court, Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079476000

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (‘Regulations’) provide for aggrieved parties who
have been harmed or at risk of harm by a breach of the rules to take action in the High Court
(England, Wales and Northern Ireland). Any such action must be brought promptly and
within the time limits as defined in the above regulations. Where a contract has not been
entered into the court may order the setting aside of the award decision or order the
contracting authority to amend any document and may award damages. If the contract has
been entered into the court has the options to award damages and/or to shorten or order the
contract ineffective.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

High Court, Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079476000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-14T00:04:07+0100
	TCPDF




